Mar 23, 2023 Election Totals Report 11:59:37

APWU INDIANAPOLIS LOCAL GENERAL AND DELEGATES ELECTION
Total Votes Cast =574

GENERAL PRESIDENT

VOTE FOR 1 Votes Cast for this Office = 280
DIANNA COLEMAN 179
GREG JONES (AKA “JOHNNY ) 101

EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT

VOTE FOR 1 Votes Cast for this Office = 271
DAPHNE BALDWIN 158
DARRICK MYRICKS 79
JAMIE DAVIS 34

GENERAL SECRETARY-TREASURER

VOTE FOR 1 ~ Votes Cast for this Office = 269
DON PACKWOOD 137
NIKKI C BROWN 132

MEMBERSHIP/INSURANCE COORDINATOR

VOTE FOR 1 Votes Cast for this Office = 266
CHARIL.OTTE “CHA-CHA” HIATT 138
SHELLISE J] ARNOLD 128

RECORDING SECRETARY

VOTE FOR 1 Votes Cast for this Office = 259
JANINE M YOWELL 159
SANDRA T PIERCE 100

SERGEANT-AT-ARMS

VOTE FOR 1 Votes Cast for this Office = 267
AL HARVEY 123
OLANREWAJU OLAWORE 105
DEIRDRE M FRANCIS 39

TRUSTEE

VOTE FOR 3 Votes Cast for this Office = 668
LORETTA C TAYLOR “LT” 116
STEVE “STEVIRAY” VAUGHN 112
DARRELL JOHNSON 104
CAMERON PAYNTER 100
ROY S REID 92

Page 1 Of 4



Mar 23, 2023 Election Totals Report 11:59:37

APWU INDIANAPOLIS LOCAL GENERAL AND DELEGATES ELECTION
Total Votes Cast =574
REGGIE MOORE 84
PAMELA J PLUMMER 60
CLERK CRAFT DIRECTOR “A”

VOTE FOR 1 Votes Cast for this Office = 169
LATONIA SMITH 109
MACLAWRENCE FORD 60

CLERK CRAFT DIRECTOR “B”

VOTE FOR 1 Votes Cast for this Office =169
LINDA L. DANIELS 120
TRAISHON SULLIVAN 49

CLERK CRAFT DIRECTOR “D”

VOTE FOR 1 Votes Cast for this Office = 159
CALEB ABIOYE 101
SIERRA LANCASTER 58

NATIONAL CONVENTION DELEGATES

VOTE FOR 14 Votes Cast for this Office = 2,935
DIANNA COLEMAN 144
DAPHNE BALDWIN 139
LINDA DANIELS 127
LATONIA SMITH 125
JANINE M YOWELL 118
KELLEY WILLIAMS 102
CALEB ABIOYE 96
CHARLOTTE “CHA-CHA” HIATT 96
SHELLISE J ARNOLD 94
NIKKI C BROWN 92
GREG JONES (AKA “JOHNNY C.”) 86
OLANREWAJU OLAWORE 85
AMY CROUCH 84
MACLAWRENCE FORD 84
DARRELL JOHNSON 83
CAMERON PAYNTER 82
DON PACKWOOD 81
ROY REID 80
STEVE “STEVIRAY” VAUGHN 78
LORETTA C TAYLOR “LT” 71

Page 2 Of 4



Mar 23, 2023 Election Totals Report 11:59:37

APWU INDIANAPOLIS LOCAL GENERAL AND DELEGATES ELECTION
Total Votes Cast =574
SHEENA L JACKSON 70
REGGIE MOORE 69
KENNETH DORCTH 64
AL HARVEY 64
SANDRA T PIERCE 64
ELENA M WISE 59
ROBERT STUCK 57
TRAISHON SULLIVAN 53
DARRICK MYRICKS 52
JOHN (MIKE) HALE 45
JULIE ALUMS 3
KATHY HUNT 41
DESINESE SCHELMETTY 4]
PAMELA J PLUMMER 40
DANIELLE KIPFER 35
TAHJIA SALMON 34
SIERRA LANCASTER 33
CHARITY “BISHOP” BISHOP 31
JAMIE DAVIS ‘ 30
NATALIE J TURNER 25
DEIRDRE M FRANCIS 23
VANNESHA “VEE” WILSON 15
STATE CONVENTION DELEGATES
VOTE FOR 14 Votes Cast for this Office = 2,791
DAPHNE BALDWIN 132
DIANNA COLEMAN 128
LATONIA SMITH 120
JANINE M YOWELL 115
LINDA L DANIELS 113
CHARLOTTE “CHA-CHA” HIATT %8
SHELLISE J ARNOLD 94
CALEB ABIOYE 90
KELLEY WILLIAMS 87
GREG JONES (AKA “JOHNNY C.”) 87
DARRELL JOHNSON 86
OLANREWAJU OLAWORE 85
NIKKI C BROWN 85
CAMERON PAYNTER 82

Page 3 Of 4



Mar 23, 2023
APWU INDIANAPOLIS LOCAL

Election Totals Report

GENERAL AND DELEGATES ELECTION
Total Votes Cast =574

11:59:37

AMY CROUCH
MACLAWRENCE FORD
DON PACKWOOD

LORETTA C TAYLOR “LT”
STEVE “STEVIRAY” VAUGHN
ROY S REID

SHEENA L JACKSON
REGGIE MOORE

ROBERT STUCK

KENNETH DORTCH
SANDRA T PIERCE

AL HARVEY

DARRICK MYRICKS

ELENA M WISE

TRAISHON SULLIVAN
DANIELLE KIPFER

KATHY HUNT

DESINESE SCHELMETTY
JULIE ALUMS

SIERRA LANCASTER
PAMELA J PLUMMER

JOHN (MIKE) HALE

JAMIE DAVIS

TAHJIA SALMON

CHARITY “BISHOP” BISHOP
DEIRDRE M FRANCIS
NATALIE J TURNER
VANNESHA “VEE” WILSON

End Of Report

Page 4 Of

81
78
78
12
72
72
67
63
62
62
58
57
51
49
47
39
39
38
38
37
35
35
32
32
26
24
23
22



