	2023

#### Election Totals Report 11:59:37

116

112

104

100

92

**APWU INDIANAPOLIS LOCAL** 

LORETTA C TAYLOR "LT"

**DARRELL JOHNSON** 

CAMERON PAYNTER

ROY S REID

STEVE "STEVIRAY" VAUGHN

## **GENERAL AND DELEGATES ELECTION**

Total Votes Cast = 574

#### GENERAL PRESIDENT

A Land Up I have Area a	
VOTE FOR 1 <u>DIANNA COLEMAN</u> GREG JONES (AKA "JOHNNY C.") <b>EXECUTIVE VICE PRESI</b>	Votes Cast for this Office = 280 179 101 DENT
VOTE FOR 1  DAPHNE BALDWIN  DARRICK MYRICKS  JAMIE DAVIS  GENERAL SECRETARY-TRE	Votes Cast for this Office = 271  158  79  34  EASURER
VOTE FOR 1 <u>DON PACKWOOD</u> NIKKI C BROWN  MEMBERSHIP/INSURANCE COC	Votes Cast for this Office = 269  137  132  ORDINATOR
VOTE FOR 1 <u>CHARLOTTE "CHA-CHA" HIATT</u> SHELLISE J ARNOLD <b>RECORDING SECRETA</b>	Votes Cast for this Office = 266 138 128
VOTE FOR 1  JANINE M YOWELL  SANDRA T PIERCE  SERGEANT-AT-ARMS	Votes Cast for this Office = 259  159  100
VOTE FOR 1  AL HARVEY  OLANREWAJU OLAWORE  DEIRDRE M FRANCIS  TRUSTEE	Votes Cast for this Office = 267  123  105  39
VOTE FOR 3	Votes Cast for this Office = 668

Mar 23, 2023 Election Totals Repo	ort 11:59:37	
APWU INDIANAPOLIS LOCAL GENERAL AND DELEGATES ELECTION  Total Votes Cast = 574		
REGGIE MOORE	84	
PAMELA J PLUMMER	60	
CLERK CRAFT DIRECTOR "A"		
VOTE FOR 1	Votes Cast for this Office = 169	
LATONIA SMITH	109	
MACLAWRENCE FORD	60	
CLERK CRAFT DIRECTO		
VOTE FOR 1	Votes Cast for this Office = 169	
LINDA L DANIELS	120	
TRAISHON SULLIVAN	49	
CLERK CRAFT DIRECTOR "D"		
VOTE FOR 1	Votes Cast for this Office = 159	
CALEB ABIOYE	<u>101</u>	
SIERRA LANCASTER	58	
NATIONAL CONVENTION DELEGATES		
VOTE FOR 14	Votes Cast for this Office = 2,935	
DIANNA COLEMAN	144	
DAPHNE BALDWIN	<u>139</u>	
LINDA DANIELS	<u>127</u>	
LATONIA SMITH	<u>125</u>	
JANINE M YOWELL	118	
KELLEY WILLIAMS	<u>102</u>	
<u>CALEB ABIOYE</u>	<u>96</u>	
CHARLOTTE "CHA-CHA" HIATT	<u>96</u>	
SHELLISE J ARNOLD	<u>94</u>	
NIKKI C BROWN	<u>92</u>	
GREG JONES (AKA "JOHNNY C.")	<u>86</u>	
OLANREWAJU OLAWORE	<u>85</u>	
AMY CROUCH	96 96 94 92 86 85 84	
MACLAWRENCE FORD	<u>84</u>	
DARRELL IOHNSON	00	

83

82

81

80

78

71

DARRELL JOHNSON

**DON PACKWOOD** 

**ROY REID** 

CAMERON PAYNTER

STEVE "STEVIRAY" VAUGHN

LORETTA C TAYLOR "LT"

## Election Totals Report

11:59:37

#### **APWU INDIANAPOLIS LOCAL**

## **GENERAL AND DELEGATES ELECTION**

Total Votes	s Cast	= 576
-------------	--------	-------

Total Votes Cast - 374		
SHEENA L JACKSON	70	
REGGIE MOORE	69	
KENNETH DORCTH	64	
AL HARVEY	64	
SANDRA T PIERCE	64	
ELENA M WISE	59	
ROBERT STUCK	57	
TRAISHON SULLIVAN	53	
DARRICK MYRICKS	52	
JOHN (MIKE) HALE	45	
JULIE ALUMS	43	
KATHY HUNT	41	
DESINESE SCHELMETTY	41	
PAMELA J PLUMMER	40	
DANIELLE KIPFER	35	
TAHJIA SALMON	34	
SIERRA LANCASTER	33	
CHARITY "BISHOP" BISHOP	31	
JAMIE DAVIS	30	
NATALIE J TURNER	25	
DEIRDRE M FRANCIS	23	
VANNESHA "VEE" WILSON	15	
CTATE CONVENITION DE		

#### STATE CONVENTION DELEGATES

VOTE FOR 14	Votes Cast for this Office = 2,791
DAPHNE BALDWIN	132
DIANNA COLEMAN	128
LATONIA SMITH	120
JANINE M YOWELL	115
LINDA L DANIELS	113
CHARLOTTE "CHA-CHA" HIATT	98
SHELLISE J ARNOLD	
CALEB ABIOYE	94
KELLEY WILLIAMS	<u>90</u>
GREG JONES (AKA "JOHNNY C.")	<u>87</u>
DARRELL JOHNSON	<u>87</u>
OLANREWAJU OLAWORE	86
	<u>85</u>
NIKKI C BROWN	<u>85</u>
<u>CAMERON PAYNTER</u>	<u>82</u>

Mar 23, 2023

#### **Election Totals Report**

11:59:37

### **APWU INDIANAPOLIS LOCAL**

# GENERAL AND DELEGATES ELECTION

**Total Votes Cast = 574** 

Total votes Cast - 574	
AMY CROUCH	81
MACLAWRENCE FORD	78
DON PACKWOOD	78
LORETTA C TAYLOR "LT"	72
STEVE "STEVIRAY" VAUGHN	72
ROY S REID	72
SHEENA L JACKSON	67
REGGIE MOORE	63
ROBERT STUCK	62
KENNETH DORTCH	62
SANDRA T PIERCE	58
AL HARVEY	57
DARRICK MYRICKS	51
ELENA M WISE	49
TRAISHON SULLIVAN	47
DANIELLE KIPFER	39
KATHY HUNT	39
DESINESE SCHELMETTY	38
JULIE ALUMS	38
SIERRA LANCASTER	37
PAMELA J PLUMMER	35
JOHN (MIKE) HALE	35
JAMIE DAVIS	32
TAHJIA SALMON	32
CHARITY "BISHOP" BISHOP	26
DEIRDRE M FRANCIS	24
NATALIE J TURNER	23
VANNESHA "VEE" WILSON	22
End Of Report	<i>22</i>